
Staff Contact List
October 2012

Last Name First Name Business Phone Office Job Title E-Mail Address
Adams Jennifer 303-866-3728 Administration Executive Assistant/Board Liaison Jennifer.Adams@state.co.us
Bell Joseph 303-866-5750 Administration Vice President for Finance, Facilities & Regional Museums Joseph.Bell@state.co.us
Lestina Sherry 303-866-3355 Administration Executive Assistant to the President and CEO Sherry.Lestina@state.co.us
Nichols Ed 303-866-3355 Administration President & CEO, State Historic Preservation Officer Ed.Nichols@state.co.us
Dibbern Jen 303-866-4661 Books & Manuscripts Serials Manager Jen.Dibbern@state.co.us
Jeremias Leigh 303-866-2306 Books & Manuscripts Associate Curator of Books and Manuscripts Leigh.Jeremias@state.co.us
Schrum Keith 303-866-2306 Books & Manuscripts Curator of Books and Manuscripts Keith.Schrum@state.co.us
Rogers Ashley 303-620-4933 Byers-Evans House Ashley.Rogers@state.co.us

Gramer Kevin 303-620-4933
Byers-Evans House/
 Grant Humphreys Mansion Kevin.Gramer@state.co.us

Hupp Dan 303-620-4933
Byers-Evans House/
 Grant Humphreys Mansion Dan.Hupp@state.co.us

Phelps Elisa 303-866-3688 Collections & Library Services Director of Collections and Library Division Elisa.Phelps@state.co.us
Rose Megan 303-866-2306 Collections & Library Services Coordinator of Collections and Library Division Megan.Rose@state.co.us
Topper Todd 303-866-4693 Collections Services Director of Collections Management Todd.Topper@state.co.us
Zahller Alisa 303-866-2306 Decorative & Fine Arts Curator of Decorative and Fine Arts Alisa.Zahller@state.co.us
Magorian Colleen 303-866-4736 Development Campaign Manager Colleen.Magorian@state.co.us
Mahncke Megan 303-866-4737 Development Capital Campaign Director Megan.Mahncke@state.co.us
Mandel Karen 303-866-4477 Development Karen.Mandel@state.co.us
Parr Cindy 303-866-4596 Development Associate Director of Development Cindy.Parr@state.co.us
Paul Mary 303-866-4845 Development Mary.Paul@state.co.us
Smith Courtney 303-866-4913 Development Assistant Director of Annual Fund courtney.smith@state.co.us
betts donnie 303-866-4593 Education donnie.betts@state.co.us
Cook Liz 303-866-2201 Education Environmental Educator Liz.Cook@state.co.us
Douglas Laura 303-866-2492 Education CFT.org Project Director Laura.Douglas@state.co.us
Graham Cheryl 303-866-4686 Education Education Coordinator Cheryl.Graham@state.co.us
Hultin Bobbe 303-866-4641 Education Community Youth Projects Director Bobbe.Hultin@state.co.us
Karr Loree 303-866-3345 Education Assistant Volunteer Manager Loree.Karr@state.co.us
Legg April 303-866-4688 Education School Programs Developer April.Legg@state.co.us
Mahoney Meredith 303-866-2781 Education Public Programs Assistant Meredith.Mahoney@state.co.us
Rutherford JJ 303-866-4584 Education Director of Education JJ.Rutherford@state.co.us
Salutz Alison 303-866-4689 Education Visitor Experience Coordinator Alison.Salutz@state.co.us
Snow Shawn 303-866-3683 Education Public Programs Coordinator Shawn.Snow@state.co.us
Byers Kathleen 719-583-0453 El Pueblo History Museum Kathleen.Byers@state.co.us
Eriksen Kathleen 719-583-0453 El Pueblo History Museum Kathleen.Eriksen@state.co.us
Espinosa Deborah 719-583-0453 El Pueblo History Museum Deborah.Espinosa@state.co.us
Bornman Eric 303-866-4604 Exhibits & Interpretation Assistant to the State Historian Eric.Bornman@state.co.us
Cole Erin 303-866-4179 Exhibits & Interpretation Senior Researcher B.Erin.Cole@chs.state.co.us
Convery William 303-866-5784 Exhibits & Interpretation State Historian/Director of Exhibits & Interpretation William.Convery@state.co.us
Irvine Melanie 303-866-4762 Exhibits & Interpretation Exhibit Developer Melanie.Irvine@state.co.us
Kaminsky Beth 303-866-4738 Exhibits & Interpretation Manager of Exhibit Initiatives Beth.Kaminsky@state.co.us
Krause Abby 303-866-4017 Exhibits & Interpretation Preparator/Mountmaker Abigail.Krause@state.co.us
Thurston Jeff 303-866-4196 Exhibits & Interpretation Audiovisual Engineer Jeff.Thurston@state.co.us
Voirol Shannon 303-866-4691 Exhibits & Interpretation Senior Exhibit Developer Shannon.Voirol@state.co.us
Wanker Mark 303-866-4012 Exhibits & Interpretation Construction Manager Mark.Wanker@state.co.us
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Westervelt Dirk 303-866-4744 Exhibits & Interpretation Lighting Specialist/Fabricator Dirk.Westervelt@state.co.us
Carrara Michael 303-866-4293 FaRM Michael.Carrara@state.co.us
Crowell Doug 303-866-3712 FaRM Doug.Crowell@state.co.us
Johnson Mary 303-866-4912 FaRM Mary.Johnson@state.co.us
Pearlman Allison 303-866-3094 FaRM Allison.Pearlman@state.co.us
Stannard Barbara 303-866-2716 (4912) FaRM Barbara.Stannard@state.co.us
Stine Andy 303-866-2192 FaRM Andy.Stine@state.co.us
Stoetzel Michael 303-866-2426 FaRM Michael.Stoetzel@state.co.us
Tawzer Arlin 303-866-4591 FaRM Arlin.Tawzer@state.co.us
Werner Curtis 303-866-3898 FaRM Curtis.Werner@state.co.us
Wren Spydr 303-866-4253 FaRM Spydr.Wren@state.co.us
Ellis HaiShan 303-866-2137 Finance Haishan.Ellis@state.co.us
Ragland Michael 303-866-3680 Finance Michael.Ragland@state.co.us
Young Gail 303-866-3396 Finance Gail.Young@state.co.us
Gallegos Joey 719-379-3512 Ft. Garland Museum Joey.Gallegos@state.co.us
Manzanares Rick 719-379-3512 Ft. Garland Museum Rick.Manzanares@state.co.us
Light Gregory 970-785-2832 Ft. Vasquez Gregory.Light@state.co.us
Golden Debbie 303-894-2505 Grant-Humphreys Mansion Debbie.Golden@state.co.us
Scanlon Maureen 719-486-0487 Healy House Maureen.Scanlon@state.co.us
Gerity Patrick 303-866-2136 Human Resources patrick.gerity@state.co.us
Williams Kelly 303-866-4680 Marketing Marketing & Communications Director Kelly.Williams@state.co.us
Weeks Alyssa 303-866-4145 Marketing Marketing Coordinator Alyssa.Weeks@state.co.us
Fogelberg Ben 303-866-5786 Marketing/Communications Digital Communications Manager Ben.Fogelberg@state.co.us
Grinstead Steve 303-866-4532 Marketing/Communications Managing Editor Steve.Grinstead@state.co.us
Haltiwanger Shannon 303-866-2049 Marketing/Communications Preservation Communications & Special Projects Manager Shannon.Haltiwanger@state.co.us
Laurie Rebecca 303-866-3670 Marketing/Communications Public Relations Director Rebecca.Laurie@state.co.us
Dwyer Whitney 303-866-2394 Marketing/Guest Services Director Guest Services & Sales Whitney.Dwyer@state.co.us
Goodrum Becca 303-866-2394 Marketing/Guest Services Guest Services Coordinator Becca.Goodrum@state.co.us
Collins Cheri 303-866-2770 Marketing/HCC Rentals Rentals Coordinator Cheri.Collins@state.co.us
Rollman Rita 303-866-4597 Marketing/HCC Rentals Manager of Special Events Rita.Rollman@state.co.us
Pokrandt Rosie 303-866-3639 Marketing/Membership Membership Coordinator Rosie.Pokrandt@state.co.us
Lowdermilk Moriah 303-866-3677 Marketing/Membership Membership and Group Sales Manager Moriah.Lowdermilk@state.co.us
Goff Sheila 303-866-4531 Material Culture NAGPRA Liaison Sheila.Goff@state.co.us
Peterson James 303-866-2306 Material Culture Curatorial Assistant James.Peterson@state.co.us
Black Kevin 303-866-4671 OAHP Assistant State Archaeologist Kevin.Black@state.co.us
Boktor Stephanie 303-866-3395 OAHP Site Records Manager Stephanie.Boktor@state.co.us
Broeker Judith 303-866-2680 OAHP Judith.Broeker@state.co.us
Brown Julie 303-866-4676 OAHP Julie.Brown@state.co.us
Carr Thomas OAHP SHF Staff Archaeologist Thomas.Carr@state.co.us
Corson Dan 303-866-2673 OAHP Intergovernmental Services Director Dan.Corson@state.co.us
Cronk Robert 303-866-5216 OAHP Robert.Cronk@state.co.us
Devanaussi Lori 303-866-3392 OAHP Office Manager Lori.Devanaussi@state.co.us
Eidman Patrick 303-866-3067 OAHP Patrick.Eidman@state.co.us
Giles Leslie 303-866-4822 OAHP Leslie.Giles@state.co.us
Hahn Kara 303-866-4683 OAHP Kara.Hahn@state.co.us
Harms Sheena 303-866-4608 OAHP Sheena.Harms@state.co.us
Jendraszkiewicz Brenda 303-866-3398 OAHP Brenda.Jendraszkiewicz@state.co.us
Learned Kennedy Lovella 303-866-2720 OAHP Lovella.LearnedKennedy@state.co.us
Liverman Astrid 303-866-4681 OAHP Astrid.Liverman@state.co.us

mailto:Dirk.Westervelt@state.co.us
mailto:Michael.Carrara@state.co.us
mailto:Doug.Crowell@state.co.us
mailto:Mary.Johnson@state.co.us
mailto:Allison.Pearlman@state.co.us
mailto:Barbara.Stannard@state.co.us
mailto:Andy.Stine@state.co.us
mailto:Michael.Stoetzel@state.co.us
mailto:Arlin.Tawzer@state.co.us
mailto:Curtis.Werner@state.co.us
mailto:Spydr.Wren@state.co.us
mailto:Haishan.Ellis@state.co.us
mailto:Michael.Ragland@state.co.us
mailto:Gail.Young@state.co.us
mailto:Joey.Gallegos@state.co.us
mailto:Rick.Manzanares@state.co.us
mailto:Gregory.Light@state.co.us
mailto:Debbie.Golden@state.co.us
mailto:Maureen.Scanlon@state.co.us
mailto:patrick.gerity@state.co.us
mailto:Kelly.Williams@state.co.us
mailto:Alyssa.Weeks@state.co.us
mailto:Ben.Fogelberg@state.co.us
mailto:Steve.Grinstead@state.co.us
mailto:Shannon.Haltiwanger@state.co.us
mailto:Rebecca.Laurie@state.co.us
mailto:Whitney.Dwyer@state.co.us
mailto:Becca.Goodrum@state.co.us
mailto:Cheri.Collins@state.co.us
mailto:Rita.Rollman@state.co.us
mailto:Rosie.Pokrandt@state.co.us
mailto:Moriah.Lowdermilk@state.co.us
mailto:Sheila.Goff@state.co.us
mailto:James.Peterson@state.co.us
mailto:Kevin.Black@state.co.us
mailto:Stephanie.Boktor@state.co.us
mailto:Judith.Broeker@state.co.us
mailto:Julie.Brown@state.co.us
mailto:Thomas.Carr@state.co.us
mailto:Dan.Corson@state.co.us
mailto:Robert.Cronk@state.co.us
mailto:Lori.Devanaussi@state.co.us
mailto:Patrick.Eidman@state.co.us
mailto:Leslie.Giles@state.co.us
mailto:Kara.Hahn@state.co.us
mailto:Sheena.Harms@state.co.us
mailto:Brenda.Jendraszkiewicz@state.co.us
mailto:Lovella.LearnedKennedy@state.co.us
mailto:Astrid.Liverman@state.co.us


McMahon Todd 303-866-4607 OAHP Todd.McMahon@state.co.us
Pallante Amy 303-866-4678 OAHP Amy.Pallante@state.co.us
Peterson Heather 303-866-4684 OAHP Heather.Peterson@state.co.us
Rothwell Sarah 303-866-3303 OAHP Sarah.Rothwell@state.co.us
Saldibar Joseph 303-866-3741 OAHP Joseph.Saldibar@state.co.us
Schmelzer Erika 303-866-2656 OAHP Erika.Schmelzer@state.co.us
Sullivan Mary 303-866-4673 OAHP Mary.Sullivan@state.co.us
Theis Aaron 303-866-2575 OAHP Aaron.Theis@state.co.us
Tobias Mark 303-866-4674 OAHP Mark.Tobias@state.co.us
Wilshusen Richard 303-866-2736 OAHP Richard.Wilshusen@state.co.us
Winslow Anne 303-866-4670 OAHP Anne.Winslow@state.co.us
Hill Kathryn 303-866-4690 Operations Chief Operating Officer Kathryn.Hill@state.co.us
White Kathy 303-866-3314 Operations Executive Assistant to the Chief Operating Officer Kathy.White@state.co.us
DiLorenzo Jay 303-866-4695 Photo Imaging Studio Staff Photographer Jay.DiLorenzo@state.co.us
Bechhoefer Melissa 303-866-4692 Registration/Collections Services Registrar Melissa.Bechhoefer@state.co.us
De Bie Melissa 303-866-3250 Registration/Collections Services Associate Registrar Melissa.DeBie@state.co.us
Crump Vernell 303-866-2138 Security Vernell.Crump@state.co.us
Golden Steve 303-866-4540 Security Steve.Golden@state.co.us
Guerrero Deborah 303-866-2138 Security Deborah.Guerrero@state.co.us
Piper Chris 303-866-2138 Security Chris.Piper@state.co.us
Blackwell Elizabeth 303-866-2851 SHF Historic Preservation Specialist, Education Elizabeth.Blackwell@state.co.us
Bui Anthony 303-866-2961 SHF Historic Preservation Grant Contracts Specialist Anthony.Bui@state.co.us
Cole Estella 303-866-2896 SHF Historic Preservation Specialist Estella.Cole@state.co.us
Frawley Susan 303-866-3043 SHF Contracts Officer Susan.Frawley@state.co.us
Gayou Gheda 303-866-2835 SHF Historic Preservation Specialist Gheda.Gayou@state.co.us
Giannola Victoria 303-866-4028 SHF Historic Preservation Grant Contracts Specialist Victoria.Giannola@state.co.us
Johnson Deborah 303-866-2769 SHF Deborah.Johnson@state.co.us
Kinnear Patti 303-866-2976 SHF Manager, Historic Preservation Specialists Patti.Kinnear@state.co.us
Lanier Claire 303-866-2825 SHF Claire.Lanier@state.co.us
McCleave Anne 303-866-3536 SHF Historic Preservation Specialist Anne.McCleave@state.co.us
Miller Lyle 303-866-2779 SHF Outreach Specialist Lyle.Miller@state.co.us
Nieb Cynthia 303-866-2809 SHF Deputy Director & Director of Public Outreach Cynthia.Nieb@state.co.us
Orr Lindsay 303-866-2887 SHF Historic Preservation Grant Contract Specialist Lindsay.Orr@state.co.us
Turner Steve 303-866-2776 SHF Vice President of Preservation & Deputy SHPO Steve.Turner@state.co.us
Warzel Erika 303-866-3493 SHF Outreach Specialist Erika.Warzel@state.co.us
Brooks Kasey 303-866-2305 Stephen Hart Library and Research Center Library Services Technician Kasey.Brooks@state.co.us
Fraker Patrick 303-866-4605 Stephen Hart Library and Research Center Special Collection Librarian/Cataloger Patrick.Fraker@state.co.us
Gilmor Sarah 303-866-4599 Stephen Hart Library and Research Center Reference and Outreach Librarian cosearch@state.co.us
RuttumSenturia Laura 303-866-2305 Stephen Hart Library and Research Center Director of Stephen Hart Library and Research Center Laura.RuttumSenturia@state.co.us
Levine Scott 719-846-7217 Trinidad History Museum Scott.Levine@state.co.us
Manini Paula 719-846-7217 Trinidad History Museum Paula.Manini@state.co.us
Brafford CJ 970-249-3098 Ute Indian Museum CJ.Brafford@state.co.us
Pritchard Bill 970-596-5462 Ute Indian Museum Bill.Pritchard@state.co.us
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